

## Marquette County 4H Award Trip Recipient's Promo Form



DUE no later than JANUARY 1 following completion of the award trip (unless the trip dates don't allow completion – i.e., National 4H Congress)

Return Complete Form to:

Marquette County UWEX Office

P.O. Box 338, Montello, WI 53949

The Marquette County 4-H Leaders Association pays 80% for the M.E. awarded trip cost for each member (minus spending money). In return, trip recipients are expected to complete the following in an effort to help promote the award trip as well as Marquette County 4H to the general public:

- (1) Work the 4H Food Stand award trip shift (during the Marquette Co. Fair);
- (2) Publish a news article in the local newspaper plus post it to Chris Clover 4H Facebook page;
- (3) In addition, the award trip winner must complete one of the following three things:
  - a. Make presentation at another 4H Club meeting (not your own club's meeting);
  - b. Make presentation at the Marquette County Fair's Parade of Champions; or
  - **c.** Make presentation at 4H Achievement Program.

Note: TRIP RECIPIENTS WHO DO NOT COMPLETE THESE REQUIREMENTS WILL BE INELIGIBLE FOR FUTURE TRIPS, AWARDS AND SCHOLARSHIPS SPONSORED BY THE MARQUETTE COUNTY 4-H LEADERS ASSOCIATION.

Na	me Trip		-
Clu	ub		
4H	nen a requirement is completed, write the date in the blan parent or other representative to sign off verifying that y quirement.	•	
In	return for the 4-H Leaders Association Financial Support, I	Date	Signature
1.	Worked at the 4H Food Stand during the award trip shift	t	
2.	Wrote & published a News Article for Local Paper &		N/A (include copy)
	posted it to the Chris Clover 4H Facebook page.		N/A (include copy)
	(Attach a copy of each the published newspaper article & the print screen of the Facebook post.)		
3.	Complete one or more of the following:		
	a. Presented at 4-H Club Meeting (not my own 4H club)		
	b. Presented at Marquette Co. Fair Parade of Champions		
	c. Presented at 4-H Achievement Program		